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Restaurant Recommendations

(G) — Gluten Free options (V) - Vegetarian options (L) - Locally sourced. (O) - Outside seating (VG)— Vegan

American Cuisine

The Delegate - $$ Contemporary American seafood & meat classic

The Capital Burger $$ (G, V, L, O) Casual Traditional American

Yardbird Southern $$ Table & Bar (G,V,L,0) Southern Cuisine
Unconventional Diner- $$ (G, V, O) upscale comfort fare, coffee, pastries

City Tap House Penn Quarter $$ (G,V,L,0) American Gastropub

Farmer’s and Distillers - $$ (G, V, O) Casual, family-farmed Product

Busboys and Poets (V, VG, G, L, O) American.

The Smith -$$ (G,V, VG, O) Hip, upscale American eats with specialty drinks
Dacha Beer Garden -$ (O) Casual, Outdoor with assortment of bar food/snacks

Seafood/Steak

Del Frisco’s- $$$ (O) Steakhouse, Business Casual

Truluck’s-$$$ Seafood upscale, Business Casual

Bobby Van’s Grill- $8$$ (V) Steakhouse, Casual (Closed on Sunday)
Chophouse & Brewery-$$$ Steakhouse, In-house Brewery
Oceanaire - $$$ Seafood, Business, Elegant

Fogo De Chao- $$$ Brazilian Churrascaria, Casual, Elegant

Italian Cuisine

San Lorenzo-$$ Casual, Authentic, Neighborhood friendly
Tortino-$$ (G, V) Casual Elegant, Smart Casual

RPM- $$$(G) Business Casual, Qutdoor Seating

Mediterranean
Supra-$$ (V, VG, G,) Mix of classic Georgian dishes, Casual
Fig & Olive -$$$(G, VG, V, L, O) Trendy, Business Casual

Kellari Taverna -$$$ (G, VG, V, L) Greek, Trendy Casual 1700 K St. NW 202-535-5274
Asian Cuisine

Tiger Fork-$$(V, G, VG) Upscale Chinese food, Casual 922 Blagden Alley NW 202-733-1152
Mandu - $$ (V, G, L, VG, O) Authentic Korean, Casual 453 K St. NW 202-289-6899
Nama Sushi Bar — $$(V, O) Japanese, Sushi, Trendy Casual 465 K St. NW 202-414-7066
Umaya Izakaya $$ (V, VG), Japanese, Sushi, Izakaya Grill 733 10" St. NW 202-290-3443
Karma - $$ (V, G, VG) Classic Indian cuisine & flavors 6111 St. NW 202-898-0393
Haad Thai $$ (V,VG,L,0) Authentic Thai. (Entrance on 11th St.) 1100 New York Ave NW202-682-1111 Closed on Sunday
Royal Thai - $$ (V, L, G, VG) Thai (Carry Out only) 507 H St. NW 202-842-1405

Pizzas
All Purpose Pizzeria - $$ (V,G,VG,L) Artisanal pizzas
Ella’s Wood Fired Pizza $$ (V,VG,L,G) Happy Hour set

Fusion

Brasserie Beck $$ (Belgian, European Style Brasserie) (0,G,V,VG)
Noodles On 11 $ (Pan-Asian noodle) Casual (O, L, V, VG, G)
Central - $$$ (O, L) American/French, Casual, Elegant

Chaplin’s - $$ Japanese fare & cocktails

Spanish / South/Mexican Cuisine
DLena- $$ (V, G, O)Modern Classic Mexican,
Cuba Libre - $$$ (O)Cuban Cuisine, Trendy Casual

Please be mindful that restaurants may be operating on new or modify hours of operation

901 L St. NW

1005 7th St. NW

901 New York Ave NW
1207 9th StNW

901 9th St NW

600 Mass. Ave. NW
450 K St. NW

901 F St NW

1600 7™ St. NW

950 I St N\W

7th & K St. N\W

1201 New York Ave NW
509 7th St NW

1201 F St. N\W

1101 Penn Ave NW

1316 9th St. NW
1228 11" St. NW
650 K St. NW

1205 11" St. NW
934 Palmer Alley NW

1250 9th St. NW
610 9th St. NW

1101 K St. NW

1100 New York Ave. NW
1001 Penn. Ave. NW
1501 9th St NW

476 K StNW
801 9™ St. NW

202-567-6645
202-638-0414
202-333-2450
202-847-0122
202-290-2252
202-464-3001
202-789-2227
202-868-4900
202-350-9888

202-289-0201
202-898-0680
202-589-1504
202-347-3434
202-347-2277
202-347-4668

202-588-8954
202-312-5570
202-204-4480

202-789-1205
202-559-5004

202-849-6174
202-638-3434

202-408-1717
202-408-3377
202-626-0015
202-644-8806

202-560-5999
202-408-1600
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Quick Eat Suggestions - Chinatown and Penn Quarter

Breakfast / Lunch and more

West Wing Café
Sat & Sun
Pearl's Bagels
(5 min walk)
Subway

min walk)
Union Kitchen
min walk)

Tatte Bakery & Café

8am-7pm

Lincoln Waffle Shop

walk)

Poke Papa (Hawaiian)

walk)

Burgers & Sandwiches

Potbelly’s
Capital Burger
Five Guys
Sundevich
Shake Shack
Jimmy John’s
Corner Bakery
Closed Sat/Sun
Pret A Manger
Closed Sat/Sun
McDonalds

Pizza

All Purpose Pizzeria Shaw
& Pizza (Temporarily Closed)

PI Pizzeria

Ella's Wood Fired Kitchen

Asian
Sushi AOI
Wok & Roll

Latin, Italian

El Rinconcito Cafe (Salvadorian Tex-Mex)

Nandos Peri Peri
Chipotle

920 Massachusetts Ave NW
1017 7th St NW

1127 7% St NW

1251 9 St NW

1090 I St. NW

504 10" St. NW

806 H St. NW

1050 K St. NW
1005 7% St. NW
808 H St. NW
1314 9™ St. NW
800 F St. NW
1101 14" St. NW
777 6% StNW

1155 F St. NW

1235 New York Ave NW

1250 9% St. NW
705 H St. NW
910 F St. NW
610 9th St NW

1100 New York Ave NW
604 H St. NW

1129 11% St. NW
819 7th St. NW
710 7" St. NW

Indian, Ethiopian, Mediterranean

Sakina Halal Grill (Pakistani)

Closed Sun.

Cava (Mediterranean)
CherCher Ethiopian Rest. & Mart
Roti (Mediterranean)

Deli Cafe

DeliZique (Sandwich)

Closed Sat/Sun

Little Penn Coffechouse

1108 K St. NW
707 H St. NW

1334 9™ St. NW
1311 F St. NW

650 Mass Ave NW

801 E St NW

202-827-4081
No phone #

202-842-4685
202-792-7850
202-984-7540
202-638-4008

202-393-7693

202-347-1266
202-638-0414
202-393-2900
202-319-1086
202-800-9930
202-842-0490
202-697-5250

202-464-2791

202-808-2911

202-849-6174
202-558-7549
202-393-5484
202- 638-3434

202-408-7770
202-347-4656

202-789-4110
202-898-1225
202-540-8346

202-637-9770
202-719-0111

202-299-9703
202-871-7329

202-408-0417

7am — 3 pm Closed
Daily 8 am - 2 pm
Daily Hours vary (6
Daily 8am-9pm (7
7am-8 pm  Sun
6am- 2pm (10 min

11 am- 9 pm (7 min

(4 min walk)
(4 min walk)
(6 min walk)
(8 min walk)
(9 min walk)
(9 min walk)
(10 min  walk)

(11min walk)

(8 min walk)

(6 min walk)
(7 min walk)
(10 min walk)
(8 min walk)

(7 min walk)
(9 min walk)

(5 min walk)
(7 min walk)
(9 min walk)

(5 min. walk)
(7 min. walk)

(7 min walk)
(13min walk)

(5 min  walk)

Daily 8am — Midnight

Please be mindful that restaurants may be operating on new or modify hours of operation



WASHINGTON DC

Le Pain Quotidien 975 F St. NW Daily 7 am — 4 pm

Compass Coffee 650 F St. NW 6:30 am- 5pm Sat & Sun 8am-2pm
Salad/ Vegetarian

Shouk 655 K St. NW 202 652 1464 (7 min walk)
Sweet Green 1065 5% St. NW 202-289-4674 (7 min walk)
Chop’t 730 7 St. NW 202-347-3225 (8 min walk)

Please be mindful that restaurants may be operating on new or modify hours of operation



	Fusion
	Brasserie Beck $$  (Belgian, European Style Brasserie)  (O,G,V,VG)  1101 K St. NW  202-408-1717
	Noodles On 11 $ (Pan-Asian noodle) Casual (O, L, V, VG, G)   1100 New York Ave. NW 202-408-3377
	Central - $$$ (O, L) American/French, Casual, Elegant   1001 Penn. Ave. NW  202-626-0015

