

## **Restaurant Recommendations**

(G) – Gluten Free options (V) - Vegetarian options (L) - Locally sourced. (O) - Outside seating (VG) – Vegan

American Cuisine The Delegate - \$\$ Contemporary American seafood & meat classic The Capital Burger \$\$ (G, V, L, O) Casual Traditional American Yardbird Southern \$\$ Table & Bar (G,V,L,O) Southern Cuisine Unconventional Diner- \$\$ (G, V, O) upscale comfort fare, coffee, pastries City Tap House Penn Quarter \$\$ (G,V,L,O) American Gastropub Farmer's and Distillers - \$\$ (G, V, O) Casual, family-farmed Product Busboys and Poets (V, VG, G, L, O) American. The Smith -\$\$ (G,V, VG, O) Hip, upscale American eats with specialty drinks Dacha Beer Garden -\$ (O) Casual, Outdoor with assortment of bar food/snacks	901 L St. NW 1005 7th St. NW 901 New York Ave NW 1207 9th St NW 901 9th St NW 600 Mass. Ave. NW 450 K St. NW 901 F St NW 1600 7 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-567-6645 202-638-0414 202-333-2450 202-847-0122 202-290-2252 202-464-3001 202-789-2227 202-868-4900 202-350-9888
<u>Seafood/Steak</u> Del Frisco's- \$\$\$ (O) Steakhouse, Business Casual Truluck's-\$\$\$ Seafood upscale, Business Casual Bobby Van's Grill- \$\$\$ (V) Steakhouse, Casual (Closed on Sunday) Chophouse & Brewery-\$\$\$ Steakhouse, In-house Brewery Oceanaire - \$\$\$ Seafood, Business, Elegant Fogo De Chao- \$\$\$ Brazilian Churrascaria, Casual, Elegant	950 I St NW 7th & K St. NW 1201 New York Ave NW 509 7th St NW 1201 F St. NW 1101 Penn Ave NW	202-289-0201 202-898-0680 202-589-1504 202-347-3434 202-347-2277 202-347-4668
<u>Italian Cuisine</u> San Lorenzo-\$\$ Casual, Authentic, Neighborhood friendly Tortino-\$\$ (G, V) Casual Elegant, Smart Casual RPM- \$\$\$(G) Business Casual, Outdoor Seating	1316 9th St. NW 1228 11 <sup>th</sup> St. NW 650 K St. NW	202-588-8954 202-312-5570 202-204-4480
<u>Mediterranean</u> Supra-S\$ (V, VG, G,) Mix of classic Georgian dishes, Casual Fig & Olive -\$\$\$(G, VG, V, L, O) Trendy, Business Casual Kellari Taverna -\$\$\$ (G, VG, V, L) Greek, Trendy Casual	1205 11 <sup>th</sup> St. NW 934 Palmer Alley NW 1700 K St. NW	202-789-1205 202-559-5004 202-535-5274
Asian CuisineTiger Fork-\$\$(V, G, VG) Upscale Chinese food, CasualMandu - \$\$ (V, G, L, VG, O) Authentic Korean, CasualNama Sushi Bar - \$\$(V, O) Japanese, Sushi, Trendy CasualUmaya Izakaya \$\$ (V, VG), Japanese, Sushi, Izakaya GrillKarma - \$\$ (V, G, VG) Classic Indian cuisine & flavorsHaad Thai \$\$ (V,VG,L,O) Authentic Thai. (Entrance on 11th St.)Royal Thai - \$\$ (V, L, G, VG) Thai (Carry Out only)	922 Blagden Alley NW 453 K St. NW 465 K St. NW 733 10 <sup>th</sup> St. NW 611 I St. NW Y Ork Ave NW202-682-1111 C 507 H St. NW	202-733-1152 202-289-6899 202-414-7066 202-290-3443 202-898-0393 losed on Sunday 202-842-1405
<u>Pizzas</u> All Purpose Pizzeria - \$\$ (V,G,VG,L) Artisanal pizzas Ella's Wood Fired Pizza \$\$ (V,VG,L,G) Happy Hour set	1250 9th St. NW 610 9th St. NW	202-849-6174 202-638-3434
<u>Fusion</u> Brasserie Beck \$\$ (Belgian, European Style Brasserie) (O,G,V,VG) Noodles On 11 \$ (Pan-Asian noodle) Casual (O, L, V, VG, G) Central - \$\$\$ (O, L) American/French, Casual, Elegant Chaplin's - \$\$ Japanese fare & cocktails	1101 K St. NW 1100 New York Ave. NW 1001 Penn. Ave. NW 1501 9th St NW	202-408-1717 202-408-3377 202-626-0015 202-644-8806
<u>Spanish / South/Mexican Cuisine</u> DLena- \$\$ (V, G, O)Modern Classic Mexican, Cuba Libre - \$\$\$ (O)Cuban Cuisine, Trendy Casual	476 K St NW 801 9 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-560-5999 202-408-1600

Please be mindful that restaurants may be operating on new or modify hours of operation



## Quick Eat Suggestions - Chinatown and Penn Quarter

Breakfast / Lunch and more			
West Wing Café	920 Massachusetts Ave NW	202-827-4081	7am – 3 pm Closed
Sat & Sun			, <b>. .</b>
Pearl's Bagels	1017 7th St NW	No phone #	Daily 8 am - 2 pm
(5 min walk) Subway	1127 7 <sup>th</sup> St NW	202-842-4685	Daily Hours vary (6
min walk)	112// St INW	202-842-4085	Daily Hours vary (0
Union Kitchen	1251 9 <sup>th</sup> St NW	202-792-7850	Daily 8am-9pm (7
min walk)	10001.0	202 004 5540	7 0 0
Tatte Bakery & Café 8am-7pm	1090 I St. NW	202-984-7540	7am-8 pm Sun
Lincoln Waffle Shop	504 10 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-638-4008	6am- 2pm (10 min
walk)			- ·
Poke Papa (Hawaiian)	806 H St. NW	202-393-7693	11 am- 9 pm (7 min
walk)			
Burgers & Sandwiches			
Potbelly's	1050 K St. NW	202-347-1266	(4 min walk)
Capital Burger	1005 7 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-638-0414	(4 min walk)
Five Guys	808 H St. NW	202-393-2900	(6 min walk)
Sundevich	1314 9 <sup>Th</sup> St. NW	202-319-1086	(8 min walk)
Shake Shack	800 F St. NW	202-800-9930	(9 min walk)
Jimmy John's	1101 14 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-842-0490	(9 min walk)
Corner Bakery	777 6 <sup>th</sup> St NW	202-697-5250	(10 min walk)
Closed Sat/Sun			
Pret A Manger	1155 F St. NW	202-464-2791	(11min walk)
Closed Sat/Sun McDonalds	1235 New York Ave NW	202-808-2911	(8 min walk)
Webonalds	1255 New TOR AVE NW	202-000-2711	(o min waik)
Pizza			
All Purpose Pizzeria Shaw	1250 9 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-849-6174	(6 min walk)
& Pizza (Temporarily Closed)	705 H St. NW	202-558-7549	(7 min walk)
PI Pizzeria	910 F St. NW	202-393-5484	(10 min walk)
Ella's Wood Fired Kitchen	610 9th St NW	202-638-3434	(8 min walk)
Asian			
Sushi AOI	1100 New York Ave NW	202-408-7770	(7 min walk)
Wok & Roll	604 H St. NW	202-347-4656	(9 min walk)
	004 11 51. 1100	202-347-4030	() min wark)
<u>Latin, Italian</u>			
El Rinconcito Cafe (Salvadorian Tex-Mex)	1129 11 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-789-4110	(5 min walk)
Nandos Peri Peri	819 7th St. NW	202-898-1225	(7 min walk)
Chipotle	710 7 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-540-8346	(9 min walk)
Indian, Ethiopian, Mediter	ranean		
Sakina Halal Grill (Pakistani)	1108 K St. NW	202-637-9770	(5 min. walk)
Closed Sun.	1100 K St. NW	202-037-7770	(5 mm. walk)
Cava (Mediterranean)	707 H St. NW	202-719-0111	(7 min. walk)
CherCher Ethiopian Rest. & Mart	1334 9 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-299-9703	(7 min walk)
Roti (Mediterranean)	1311 F St. NW	202-871-7329	(13min walk)
			· · ·····/
Deli Cafe			
DeliZique (Sandwich)	650 Mass Ave NW	202-408-0417	(5 min walk)
Closed Sat/Sun Little Penn Coffeehouse	801 E St NW	Daily Som Mid	aight
	801 E St NW	Daily 8am – Midı	ngnt

Please be mindful that restaurants may be operating on new or modify hours of operation



Daily 7 am – 4 pm 6:30 am- 5pm Sat & Sun 8am-2pm

Le Pain Quotidien	975 F St. NW
Compass Coffee	650 F St. NW

Salad/ Vegetarian			
Shouk	655 K St. NW	202 652 1464	(7 min walk)
Sweet Green	1065 5 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-289-4674	(7 min walk)
Chop't	730 7 <sup>th</sup> St. NW	202-347-3225	(8 min walk)